91194665

Revised 1/90

8-9M myo-

92317743 9 2 3 7 7 4

1989 SERIES C VND D SINGLE FAMILY MORTGAGE PURCHASE PROGRAM II ILLINOIS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

NHIL MORTGAGE

<i>!</i>	M stoltuo savo l	OF PARCEL 1	TITHNES AHT ROY	DURTENANT TO AND	EVERNENT YE				
	lacksquare				PARCEL 2:				
92963386	UNIT NUMBER 1-12-01-8, AS DRINEATED ON BURNEY OF CRMAIN LOOF COUNTY, ILLINOIS. SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITE THEREUF AS DEFINED ALL THE PROPERTY ANGEDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER MITH ITS "HOLVIDET PRECENTAGE ANGEDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 22770823 AS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE UNITE THE THIND PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE UNITE THE THIND PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE UNITE THE THIND PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" THE UNITE THE THIND PRICE PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" THE UNITE THE THIND PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" THE UNITE THE THIND PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" THE UNITE THE THIND PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" THE UNITE THE THIND PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" THE UNITE THE THIND PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" THE UNITE THE THIND PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" THE UNITE THE THIND PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT THE UNITE THE THIND PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT THE UNITE THE THIND PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT THE UNITE THE THE THIND PRICE BY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT THE UNITE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE T								
96		X			PARCEL II				
32		1		' MOZZZZW	PROFF PERC				
		0,	C	7201-	-960-806-60-60	ь. г. и. :			
200 100 153°20	TRAN 5414 06/01/92 11:45	777741	0	Property located in the					
	bna fnatg, warrant, grant and	wer does heret	ure Adva ntes"), Borro	h 21 hereof (herein "Futo	ursuant to paragrap	Borrower by Lender p			
	covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the it payment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to								
	sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the								
77.43	thereon, the payment of all other	le, with interest	eniqeuced ph the Noi	erear of the indebu	ender (a) The repayr	TO SECURE 10.1			
	2022	TOME	due and payable on	dness, if not sooner paid	ance of the indebtec	Interest, with the balt			
2.2 223	hly installments of principal and	Inom tot gnibiv	-(herein "Note"), prov		7661 '51	YAM betab eton			
••	ness is evidenced by Borrower's	which indebted	, enalloQ		SHL	VOI /ON UNA			
I.I.	ALA GERGANA THE TANDE	SUOHT THOIS	aum of SIXTY-E	Lender in the principal	ower is indebted to	мневеро, воп			
CALL	শুনা শুনা	uqet")·	nierer)		TEXAS 777 27	HOUSTON,			
3/N/	MEST FREEWAY, #2000	HIUOS OOSE	ei asenbba econw .	SILVIES	The printers	to awai ent rebnu			
_ 3S V Y			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			OF TEXAS			
	NSSV SONIAVS	ONT.LED	egaghoM ed: bna ,("	าอพดาาดยี" กโฮาฮก์)		3			
	D VND MILE		NICOTE SHEWKOS	C. SHEMROSKE AND	dilina 'Job	petween the Mortga			
		YAM	—to yab	HISI	airti ebam ei 35	AĐTROM SIHT			
				ima t		•			
884	NAITED SAVINGS ASSWOOD SCHAMMING IL 60173 SCHAMMING IL 60173	_	98663986	26					
· vagu s	NAITED SAVINGS ASSN OF								

IN LYHOE AIFFYGE LOK INGKESE YND BOWES? IN COOK CONNLA' IFFINOIS'

(State and Zip Gode) (herein "Property Address"); 06009 ILLINOIS (CHA) (100/15) SEO WEST LODGE TRAIL which has the address of MHEEFING

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all elegements, rights, appurtensions, rents, royalities, mineral, oil and gas rights and prolits, water rights, and water stock, and all tixtures now or hereafter to the property covered by property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be decined to be and remain a part of the property covered by this of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be decined to be and remain a part of the property covered by this of this of the property covered by this of the property covered by the order of the property of the property covered by the order of the property of the property are treatment to as the covered by the property of the prope

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows.

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest, Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and the interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.
- 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates:

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (Including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly inclallments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender 11 🗘 under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than Immediately prior to the sale or the Property or its acquistion by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by the identage.

- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be accided by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.
- 4. Charges: Liens. Borrower shall pay 🚟 🖼 es, assessments and other charge:, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and Journal payments or ground irents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrow ir miking payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage, provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lies so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manae receptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
- 5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and suc to her hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lerider shall not equire that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of

coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Porrower subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance politics shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when July, directly to the insurance carrier.

All Insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to cender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to

the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made prompt!/ by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be according to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage work to impaired thereby, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to the Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by the Borrower, or if Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days from the Cate notice is mailed by Lender to

Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums recured by this Mortgage. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to princips shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installment referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lence to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage Immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower falls to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's Interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, ominent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrow'r notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefore related to Lender's interest in the Property.

UNOFFICIAL COPY - 6

NOTICE TO BORROWER: THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ADDENDUM SUBSTANTIALLY MODIFY THE TERMS OF THE LOAN, DO NOT SIGN THE NOTE OR THIS MORTGAGE UNLESS YOU READ AND UNDERSTAND THESE PROVISIONS.

Affidavit of Buyer are necessary conditions for the granting of the loan. and ni beniatroo tost to stremetate bas stremenge edit tadi abratesebru reworrod edit

ADDENDUM. The rights and obligations of the parties to thi. Mortgage and the Mortgage and the Mortgage and the Mortgage are expressly made surject to this Addendum. In the very conflict between the provisions of this Addendum and the provisions of the Mortgage or the Mole, the provisions of this Addendum anall control. The Borrower agrees that the Lender or its assignee may, as any time without prior notice, accelerate all payments due under the Mortgage and Mour and exercise any other remedy allowed by law for breach of the Mortgage and Mour and exercise any other remedy allowed by law for breach of the Mortgage as his or the Corresponding and primary residency, or (iii) the attendants made by Borrowor in the But Ar a Mildavit (illinois Housing Development Authority Form MP-6A) are not true, cct.plue and correct, proving correct, or the But Ar a Mildavit or the But Ar a Mildavit or (iii) if the Lender or the agreement confisined in the Correct plue and still avit to the But and Allidavit or (iii) if the Lender or the Illinois Housing Development Authority Ind. Ar as all all and the But are all and are all and any and any and are all are all and are al

304 COL

2	DEPT-01	RECORDING

TRAN 0878 12/22/92 13:29:00

92

CODK"COLINTY RECORDER

on Expires 11/20/92 Notary Public, State of Illinois MARY A. SCHUB, ZER TYUS OPFICIAL

My Commission expires:

18 65 TO YBD HJGI YAM ect, for the uses and purpuses therein set forth.

Given under my hand anticial seal, this

=88 Inemuritani bias edi beravileb bea ber ber alle. metrulov bas sent THEIR

subscribed to the toregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that

T

, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s)-

do hereby certity that. SHEWBOSKE VND NICOFE SHEWBOSKE' HOSBVND VND MILE

a Notery Public in and for said county and state, THE UNDERSIGNED

> STATE OF ILLINOIS, County sa:

NICOLE SHEMROSKE

Vicale shimzes

SHEWBOSKE PHILIP

Borrower

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone

the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

- 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in Interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest.
- 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 12. Remedies Crimilative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforced by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The convenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereinnizer shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, and any entity designated by Lender, its successors or assigns to service this Mortgage, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall in any point and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail return receipt requested, to Lender's address stretch herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Sew phility. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall root affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.
- 16.Borrower's Copy, Borrower shall be furnished a conform of copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 17. Transfer of the Property. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage. (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, o. (c_i) it transfer by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.
- If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 thereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further convenant and agree as longues:

- 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's freach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by the Mortgage. Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to rejinist the after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose and Mortgage by judicist proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but riot limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage it: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 nereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and arany time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 21. Future Advances. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note.
- 22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
 - 23. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

06/8 POSIAGH Form MP-9

1 6 6 6 6 8

SINGLE FAMILY MORTGAGE PURCHASE PROGRAM II ILLINOIS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

1991 SERIES CED

CONDOMININW RIDER

	ISA ERB	ASSN OF TEX	VAINCE	NILED S	o secure Borrower's Note to	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•		A'') egaghoi	m s tremelqque bns brams of bameet	o ad lisda bo
otal beterogropal at bas ,	26 61 ,	YAM	lo yab	HTZI	SONDOMINIUM RIDER is made this	SIHT

with an undivided interest in the common elements of, a condominium project ("Condominium Project"). ("Lundor") and covering the Property logally described in the Mortgage. The Property comprises a unit in, together

tollows: in addition to the coverants and agreements made in the Mortgage, Borrower and Lender further coverant and agree as

by-laws, code of regulations or other constituent document of the Condominium Project. other governing body of the Condominium Project ("Owners Association") pursuant to the provisions of the declaration, Assessments, Borrower shall promptly pay, when due, all assessments imposed by the Owners Association or

Project which provides insurance coverage against fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such 8. Hazard Inaurance. So long as the Owners Association maintains a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium

promium installments for figzard insurance on property covered by the Owners Association master policy. (This waiver does Lende valves the provision in Uniform Covenant 2 for the monthly payment to Lender of one-twelfth of the other hazards as Londer may require, and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require, then

sentence shall be deemed to have no target. Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in such hazard inhant 5. For any period of time during which auch frazard insurance coverage is not maintained, the immediately preceding or of applicable law to the extent-hecassary to avoid a conflict between auch provisions and the provisions of Uniform Coveby any provisions of the declaration, by-laws, code of regulations or other constituent document of the Condominium Project (ii) the provisions of Uniform Covenant 5 regarding application of hazard insurance proceeds shall be superseded not apply to hazard insuring property which is not subject to coverage under the Owners Association master policy.)

Lender for application to the sums secured by the his ingege, with the excess, it any, paid to Borrower. whether to the unit or to common elements, enry such proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned and shall be paid to In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property.

the abandonment or termination of the Coruc, inium Project, except for abandonment or termination provided partition or subdivide the Property or consent to: Lender's Prior Consort Borrower shall not, without prior written notice to Lender and Lender's prior written consent.

(nigmob) by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other cerualty or in the case of a taking by condemnation or eminent

equivalent constituent document of the Condominium Project incrusing, but not limited to, any amendment which would change the percentage interests of the unit owners in the Condominum Project; or (ii) any material amendment to the declaration, by-taws or code of regulations of the Owners Association, or

(iii) the effectuation of any decision by the Owners Association to terminate professional management and

assume self-management of the Condominium Project.

under the Mortgage, Including, but not limited to, those provided under Unitorni Covenant N Alder, including the covenant to pay when due condominium assessments, ther if en ter may invoke any remedies provided Remedies. If Borrower breaches any of Borrower's covenants and agreer ents under the terms of this Condominium

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has exeduted this Condominium Rider

98779576

a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify

NICOFE SHEMBOSKE

SS STATE OF ILLINOIS

LHE NNDEBSICKED COOK COUNTY OF

aubacribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged (S)OWRU DEOUM VKE SHEMBOSKE VAD NICOLE SHEMBOSKE ьитгів с.

94 J aigned and delivered the said instrument as THELR tree and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes IBUI Ä

finot tag metern

118 92

, personally known to me to be the same person(\mathbf{s})

JNOFFICIAL C

to yab HTET

Mary Probles

Giver under my hand and official seal this ...

"OPPICIAL SBAL"

rionilly to apain job BOHNEIDEN

My commission expires:

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

Š

92963586